40000102718

(Requestor's Name)					
(Address)					
(Address)					
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL					
(Business Entity Name)					
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies Certificates of Status					
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					
<u>-</u>					

Office Use Only



400185374034

09/30/10--01025--012 **125.00

2010 SEP 30 PM 1: 39
SECRETARY OF STATE

J. SAULSBERRY EXAMINER OCT 1 2010

LAW OFFICES OF CHRISTOPHER A. ROCHE

SAND DOLLAR PLAZA 229 NORTH COLLIER BOULEVARD MARCO ISLAND, FLORIDA 34145

Christopher A. Roche Attorney at Law Telephone (239) 389-0700 Facsimile (239) 389-0800

September 29, 2010

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

> Re: Filing Articles of Organization for 788 Hull Court, LLC, a Florida Limited Liability Company

Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find the Articles of Organization for the above referenced Limited Liability Company, Acceptance of Registered Agent, together with a check in the amount of \$125.00 made payable to your order to cover filing of the Articles of Organization and Acceptance of Registered Agent.

Thank you for your time and efforts in this matter.

Sincerely,

Christopher A. Roche

Enclosures

CAR/mmg
q:\data\wpdoc\file\10f003\llcltr104

2010 SEP 30 PM 1:39
SECRETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEE

COVER LETTER

	Registration Division of C					
SUBJEC	ст: <u>788</u>	Hull Court, LLC				
		Name of Limit	ed Liability Compa	any		
The encl	osed Articles	of Organization and fee(s) are	submitted for filing	g.		
Please re	turn all corres	pondence concerning this mate	ter to the following	;:		
_	Christo	pher A. Roche, E				
			Name of Person	,		
	Law Off	ice of Christophe	er A. Roch	<u> </u>		
			Firm/Company		Z.	201
	229 N.	Collier Boulevare	Ē			2010 SEP 30
•	,		Address		A	<u> </u>
	Marco I	sland, FL 34145			in Fi	P 30 PH
		Cit	y/State and Zip Code	;	FLO	5 - 1
	CROCHE@	MARCOCABLE.COM				PH 1: 39
		E-mail address: (to be used t	_	rt notification)		
For furth	er information	concerning this matter, please	e call:			
Chris	topher .	A. Roche, Esquire	e _{st (} 239	389-0700	1	
····		of Person		& Daytime Tele	phone Number	_
C1	41					
		or the following amount:				
¥ \$125.00) Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S155.00 Filin Certified Cop (additional copy	ру	\$160.00 Filing Certificate of S Certified Copy (additional copy is	Status &
		Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Registrati Division Clifton B 2661 Exe	ourier Address on Section of Corporations uilding cutive Center C ee, FL 32301		

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

788 Hull Court, LLC

(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address: Mailing Address:

889 Magnolia Court

Marco Island, FL 34145

Marco Island, FL 34145

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above states liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Squature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)
Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Manager	Name and Address:	
"MGRM" = Manage		
MGR	Donald D. Carstens 889 Magnolia Court	
	Marco Island, FL 34145	
_MGR	Matthew D. Carstens 12137 3 1/2 Mile Road Battle Creek, MI 49015	
	SE CRET	77
	30 PM	言而
(Use attachment if		U
ARTICLE V: Effective da (If an effective date is listed	e, if other than the date of filing: (OPTIONAL) I, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days p	
to or 90 days after the date		

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Christopher A. Roche, Esquire
Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)